PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in assignor's names. Akira Nakazawa should not appear. Kia Silverbrook should be added after Patrick John McAuliffe previously recorded on Reel 023715 Frame 0219. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveying Party Data: John Douglas Peter Morgan Vesa Karpinnen Patrick John McAuliffe Kia Silverbrook.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Douglas Peter Morgan	03/22/2006
Vesa Karppinen	03/22/2006
Patrick John McAuliffe	03/22/2006
Kia Silverbrook	03/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	
Street Address:	393 Darling Street	
City:	Balmain	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12649203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +61 2 98186633

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook
Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAG019US

PATENT

REEL: 023926 FRAME: 0867

\$40.00 12649

501091233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kia Silverbrook
Fotal Attachments: 8	
source=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page1.tif
source=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif	
ource=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif	
ource=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page5.tif
source=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page6.tif
source=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page7.tif
source=CAG019US_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page8.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

< PXUIDWUJ QP HOMKDVIEHHOJUHFHLYHOJE\ IVKHI 8 6 3 7 2 1 7 KHIFPYHUVKHHMPI IVKHIDWUJ QP HOMAZI QIVSOD, HOJEHOPZ I.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Douglas Peter Morgan	03/22/2006
Vesa Karppinen	03/22/2006
Akira Nakazawa	03/22/2006
Patrick John McAuliffe	03/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
Street Address:	393 Darling Street
City:	Balmain
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12649203

PATENT

REEL: 023926 FRAME: 36869009 11:24 AM

CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA	

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +61 2 98186633

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook
Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

CAG019US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kia Silverbrook

Signature:

/ks/

Date:

12/29/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=CAG019US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=CAG019US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=CAG019US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=CAG019US_Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1074298

Receipt Date:

12/29/2009

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 023926 FRAME: 0876 009 11:24 A

This is a **copy** of Assignment filed Application No. 12/568671, Filing Date: September 29, 2009 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Attorney Docket No. CAG007US

ASSIGNMENT OF A	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) CAG007US
Whereas, I, John Douglas Peter Morgan	393 Darling Stree of Balmain, NSW 20	
referred to as applicant, have invented cer		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE STATION CO	•	***************************************
for which an application for a Unite Application Number	ed States Patent was filed on _	
for which an application for a Unite		MARCH 22, 2006
tor which an application tor a office	ed States Patent was executed	ion <u>MARCH 22, 2000</u> , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LT	of Balmain, New South	Wales, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is3	393 Darling Street, Balmain, N	ISW 2041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sun	m of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.0</u>	00), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable	wledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said inve	and all countries in the vention in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any a		and all countries in the
I hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trade	marks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,		
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	4	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam		
been made.		-
Executed this 22ND	day ofMARCH	, 20 <u>06</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	a	
	//	/
State of V SS:		(Signature)
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	at to be his free act and deed this	_
day of, 20	it to be ins need dot and deed and	• ····································
01	***************************************	
Seal		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

This is a **copy** of Assignment filed Application No. 12/568671, Filing Date: September 29, 2009 Attorney Docket No. CAGOO7US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) CAG007US
Whereas, I, Vesa Karppinen	393 Darling Street	
referred to as applicant, have invented of PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE STATION OF	·	
		,
for which an application for a Uni	ited States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a Un	ited States Patent was executed	on MARCH 22, 2006 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY I	LTD of Balmain, New South	Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is _	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NS	SW 2041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	nd interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the st	um of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuab	le consideration, I, the applicant,	by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full a	and exclusive right to the said inve	and all countries in the wintion in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any	-	and all countries in the w
I hereby authorize and request the Com		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire righ		
and for the use and behoof of his legal re		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sa		•
been made.	and would have been held by the	nau una assigninent anu sale noi
	day of MARCH	20.00
at Balmain, New South Wales, Austra		, 20 <u>06</u> ,
atamiam, New South Wales, Austra	, ina	
	<u>Cla</u>	
State of SS:		(Signature)
County of) Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrumed day of . 20	ent to be his free act and deed this	
day 01		
Seal	***************************************	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

This is a **copy** of Assignment filed Application No. 12/568671, Filing Date: September 29, 2009 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Attorney Docket No. CAG007US

ASSIGNMENT OF A	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) CAG007US
Whereas, I, Patrick John McAuliffe	393 Darling Stre of_Balmain, NSW 2	
referred to as applicant, have invented cer PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE STATION CC		
for which an application for a United	ed States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was execute	ed on <u>March 22, 2006</u> , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LT	of Balmain, New Sou	ith Wales, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, Balmain,	NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sur		.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable		nt, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said in	and all countries in the w envention in the United States/and the and all countries in the w
entire right, title and interest in and to any a	and all Patents which may be o	granted therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trad	demarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	, title, and interest in and to the	e same, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	resentatives, to the full end o	of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the san	ne would have been held by r	ne had this assignment and sale no
been made.		
Executed this 22nd	day ofMarch	, 20 <u>06</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	a	
	PM7	R.M.
State of	nt to be his free act and deed t	(Signature)
Seal	***************************************	(Notary Public)
=··		(INOLATY FUDILE)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

This is a copy of Assignment filed Application No. 12/568671, Filing Date: September 29, 2009 Attorney Docket No. CAG007US

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) CAG007US
Whereas, I, <u>Kia Silverbrook</u>	393 Darling Stre of Balmain, NSW 2	et 041 Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented cer PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE STATION CC		
for which an application for a Unite Application Number	ed States Patent was filed on _	,
for which an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was execute	d on MARCH 22, 2006 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LT	D of Balmain, New Sou	th Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is3	393 Darling Street, Balmain,	NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sun	n of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u>	.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applicar	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	-	and all countries in the we
entire right, title and interest in and to any a		
I hereby authorize and request the Comm		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,		
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	resentatives, to the full end of	the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	ne would have been held by n	ne had this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 22ND	day ofMARCH	, 20 <u>06</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Coul
State of	t to be his free act and deed tl	(Signature)
Seal	Service and an all the land of	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 02/11/2010